

Trego Dugan Aviation, Inc.
 North Platte Regional Airport
 P.O. Box 1226
 North Platte, NE 69103
 (308) 532-5864
 Trego/Dugan Charter: 877.FLY.TDJM (359.8356)

Chris
 Review?

Chris Blakely
 PO Box 1520
 North Platte, NE 69103

Account Balance: 6,844.95
 Amount Paid: _____

Statement Of Account As Of: 3/31/2022

Outstanding Invoices:

Ref #	T	Date	Description	Total Sale	Payment	Net Due	Remaining
0504541	S	3/25/2022	Shop Work	6,844.95		6,844.95	6,844.95

Current Period Activity:

Ref #	T	Date	Description		Charges	Payments
	P	2/28/2022	Prior Balance:	0.00		
0504541	S	3/25/2022	Shop Work		6,844.95	
Total Charges:			6,844.95			
Total Credits:			0.00			
Total Payments:			0.00			

Aged Balances:	0-30	31-60	61-90	90+	Please Pay
	6,844.95	0.00	0.00	0.00	6,844.95

Thank you for your business !

Trego Dugan Aviation, Inc. FEIN 47-0497791

Trego Dugan Aviation, Inc.

P.O. Box 1226
 North Platte, NE. 69101
 Phone: 308-532-5864 Fax: 308-532-1710
 shop@trego-dugan.com
 FEIN 47-0497791

Shop Order: 0504541

Opened: 2/02/2022
Close Date: 3/25/2022
Shop Close Date: 3/25/2022

Sold To: Chris Blakely
 PO Box 1520
 North Platte, NE 69103

Aircraft Number: N189FG	Type: SR22	S/N: 4378
--------------------------------	-------------------	------------------

Total Time: Hobbs Time: 1,260.5 Tach Time: LG Cycles:

Discrepancy: 1

Problem:

#1 Alternator inop

Action Taken:

- Removed #1 Alternator and checked slip torque on drive hub, found good. Reinstalled alternator.
- Swapped #1 and #2 alternator field control modules.
- Charged #1 battery
- Engine will not start. Replaced MCU. Ground run. No change.
- Replaced #1 Alternator and Drive Coupling, Ground Run, Operational Check Good.

Charges This Item:	7.00 Hours @	89.00	\$	623.00
			Freight: \$	377.28

Part Number	Description	Credit	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extended
51129-003	Contactora		1.00	Each	101.850\$	101.85
ES10024	Alternator, Hartzell S/N: H-W012466		1.00	Each	1,745.000\$	1,745.00
646655	Drive Coupling, Alternator S/N: QAA082908		1.00	Each	738.700\$	738.70
Total For This Discrepancy:						\$ 3,585.83

Discrepancy: 2

Problem:

Engine will not start.

Action Taken:

- Trouble Shoot electrical system, starting system.
- No power at small terminals of starter contactor.
- In contact with Ross Aviation and Cirrus Aircraft Tech Support.
- Replaced starter contactor. No change.
- Replaced MCU 140, Ground run. Operational check good.

Charges This Item:	6.00 Hours @	89.00	\$	534.00
--------------------	--------------	-------	----	--------

Part Number	Description	Credit	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extended
19800-004	MCU140 S/N: 06926		1.00	Each	2,352.940\$	2,352.94
Total For This Discrepancy:						\$ 2,886.94

Mechanic Time

Work Ordgr #	Name	TIME	DATE	WORK DONE
	DAN	4	9/22/21	Removed & reinstalled propeller & forward cooling baffles to facilitate other maintenance. Removed & replaced crankcase nose seal ;
		1	9/24/21	Ground ran engine to operating temp. Performed differential compression check & bore scoped cylinders.
		10	10/1/21	Removed cooling, fuel, induction, exhaust & valve train components. Removed #2 - #6 cylinder assemblies.
		6	10/6/21	Packed & shipped cylinder assemblies. Cleaned, inspected & prepped remaining parts & sub-assemblies.
		29	10/25/21	Installed cylinder assemblies & previously removed components. Ground ran engine for operational & leak check.

Total Time 50

Ross Aviation Flight Maintenance

Lincoln Municipal Airport
1751 West Kearney Ave.
Lincoln, NE 68524
800-479-5851
402-475-8600/FAX 475-1422



Quote: 21-31667

Opened: 7/29/2021
Close Date:

Department: Maintenance

Sold To: Ascension Aviation LLC
7620 County Road P32
Fort Calhoun, NE 68023 United States

General Comments:

Pricing is subject to change based on parts availability at time of service or outside vendor circumstances. Freight is not included in this quote. Component cores may incur higher costs contingent on condition. Items may incur additional costs if replacement or consumable parts are required.

Note: A convenience fee of six percent will be charged on all credit card transactions.

Aircraft Number: N189FG **Type:** SR22 **S/N:** 4378

Eng#	Type	S/N	Time	Cycles	Prop Type	Prop S/N	Prop Time
1							

Job: 1

Work Request:

Comply with Annual inspection.

Charges This Item: Flat-Fee Labor: \$ 2,376.00

Part Number	Description	Credit	Quantity	Units	List Price	Disc	Unit Price	Extended
CH48108-1	OIL FILTER		1.00	Each	46.770		46.770	\$ 46.77
U-674	PLUG GASKET		12.00	Each	0.750		0.750	\$ 9.00
NAS1523-8B	SEAL		1.00	Each	3.920		3.920	\$ 3.92
MS29513-137	SEAL		1.00	Each	1.820		1.820	\$ 1.82
20W50XC	Phillips 20W50XC		7.00	Each	6.840		6.840	\$ 47.88
Total For This Discrepancy:								\$ 2,485.39

Job: 2

Work Request:

12 month battery capacity check.

Charges This Item: Flat-Fee Labor: \$ 99.00

Total For This Discrepancy: \$ 99.00

Job: 3

Work Request:

12 month fire extinguisher inspection.

Charges This Item: Flat-Fee Labor: \$ 24.75

Outside Labor: \$ 12.00

Total For This Discrepancy: \$ 36.75

Job: 4

Work Request:

12 month ELT test.

Charges This Item: Flat-Fee Labor: \$ 99.00

Total For This Discrepancy: \$ 99.00

Job: 5

Work Request:

Ross Aviation Flight Maintenance - Linco

Lincoln Municipal Airport
1751 West Kearney Ave.
Lincoln, NE 68524
800-479-5851

402-475-8600/FAX 475-1422

12 month Beringer Brakes inspection requirements CMM MM-ETSO-001.									
Charges This Item:					Flat-Fee Labor:		\$	99.00	
					Total For This Discrepancy:		\$	99.00	
Job: 6									
Work Request:									
100 hour propeller lubrication.									
Note: Labor included with Job #1									
					Total For This Discrepancy:		\$	N/C	
Job: 7									
Work Request:									
100 hour lubrication schedule.									
Note: Labor included with Job #1									
					Total For This Discrepancy:		\$	N/C	
Job: 8									
Work Request:									
SB2X-32-22R4; 50 hour nose gear strut assembly, rescinded per SA19-02.									
					Total For This Discrepancy:		\$	N/C	
Job: 9									
Work Request:									
#1 cylinder drain not connected, #4 leaking.									
Charges This Item:					Flat-Fee Labor:		\$	148.50	
Part Number	Description	Credit	Quantity	Units	List Price	Disc	Unit Price	Extended	
658752	TUBE ASSY.		1.00	Each	294.190		294.190	\$	294.19
633958-2	SEAL		1.00	Each	5.830		5.830	\$	5.83
					Total For This Discrepancy:		\$	448.52	
Job: 10									
Work Request:									
Electric fuel pump inop in Boost - operative in Prime.									
Charges This Item:					Flat-Fee Labor:		\$	148.50	
Part Number	Description	Credit	Quantity	Units	List Price	Disc	Unit Price	Extended	
70673-001	FUEL PUMP, WELDON KIT		1.00	Each	2,812.390		2,812.390	\$	2,812.39
					Total For This Discrepancy:		\$	2,960.89	
Job: 11									
Work Request:									
TKS line disconnected by filter.									
Charges This Item:					Flat-Fee Labor:		\$	148.50	
Part Number	Description	Credit	Quantity	Units	List Price	Disc	Unit Price	Extended	
15164-002	NUT		1.00	Each	8.250		8.250	\$	8.25
15164-022	ALUMINUM OLIVE 5/16 - SEE NOTE		1.00	Each	5.170		5.170	\$	5.17
15164-092B	ORING, TKS		1.00	Each	3.470		3.470	\$	3.47
					Total For This Discrepancy:		\$	165.39	
Job: 12									
Work Request:									
Right brake linings worn to limits.									
Charges This Item:					Flat-Fee Labor:		\$	99.00	
Part Number	Description	Credit	Quantity	Units	List Price	Disc	Unit Price	Extended	
PQT-010(A)	BERINGER BRAKE LINING (2PACK		1.00	Each	147.480		147.480	\$	147.48
					Total For This Discrepancy:		\$	246.48	
Job: 13									

Ross Aviation Flight Maintenance - Linco

Lincoln Municipal Airport
1751 West Kearney Ave.
Lincoln, NE 68524
800-479-5851
402-475-8600/FAX 475-1422

Work Request: Throttle stiff.																																				
Charges This Item:					Flat-Fee Labor:		\$		148.50																											
					Total For This Discrepancy:		\$		148.50																											
Job: 14																																				
Work Request: Left side missing heat shield tape.																																				
Charges This Item:					Flat-Fee Labor:		\$		198.00																											
<table border="1" style="width: 100%; border-collapse: collapse;"> <thead> <tr> <th>Part Number</th> <th>Description</th> <th>Credit</th> <th>Quantity</th> <th>Units</th> <th>List Price</th> <th>Disc</th> <th>Unit Price</th> <th>Extended</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>53294-002</td> <td>ALUMINUM TAPE 18" - SEE NOTE</td> <td></td> <td>72.00</td> <td>Inch</td> <td>1.780</td> <td></td> <td>1.780</td> <td>\$ 128.16</td> </tr> <tr> <td colspan="8"></td> <td>Total For This Discrepancy: \$ 326.16</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>										Part Number	Description	Credit	Quantity	Units	List Price	Disc	Unit Price	Extended	53294-002	ALUMINUM TAPE 18" - SEE NOTE		72.00	Inch	1.780		1.780	\$ 128.16									Total For This Discrepancy: \$ 326.16
Part Number	Description	Credit	Quantity	Units	List Price	Disc	Unit Price	Extended																												
53294-002	ALUMINUM TAPE 18" - SEE NOTE		72.00	Inch	1.780		1.780	\$ 128.16																												
								Total For This Discrepancy: \$ 326.16																												
Job: 15																																				
Work Request: No mixture rise at idle cut off.																																				
Charges This Item:					Flat-Fee Labor:		\$		99.00																											
					Total For This Discrepancy:		\$		99.00																											
Job: 16																																				
Work Request: Engine oil leak behind prop. Note: Diagnostics only																																				
Charges This Item:					Flat-Fee Labor:		\$		198.00																											
					Total For This Discrepancy:		\$		198.00																											
Job: 17																																				
Work Request: 200 hour / 12 month BA-24 air filter replacement.																																				
Charges This Item:					Flat-Fee Labor:		\$		49.50																											
<table border="1" style="width: 100%; border-collapse: collapse;"> <thead> <tr> <th>Part Number</th> <th>Description</th> <th>Credit</th> <th>Quantity</th> <th>Units</th> <th>List Price</th> <th>Disc</th> <th>Unit Price</th> <th>Extended</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>50207-200</td> <td>AIR FILTER BA 24</td> <td></td> <td>1.00</td> <td>Each</td> <td>33.750</td> <td></td> <td>33.750</td> <td>\$ 33.75</td> </tr> <tr> <td colspan="8"></td> <td>Total For This Discrepancy: \$ 83.25</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>										Part Number	Description	Credit	Quantity	Units	List Price	Disc	Unit Price	Extended	50207-200	AIR FILTER BA 24		1.00	Each	33.750		33.750	\$ 33.75									Total For This Discrepancy: \$ 83.25
Part Number	Description	Credit	Quantity	Units	List Price	Disc	Unit Price	Extended																												
50207-200	AIR FILTER BA 24		1.00	Each	33.750		33.750	\$ 33.75																												
								Total For This Discrepancy: \$ 83.25																												
Job: 18																																				
Work Request: 500 hour / 24 month Battery #2 replacement.																																				
Charges This Item:					Flat-Fee Labor:		\$		148.50																											
<table border="1" style="width: 100%; border-collapse: collapse;"> <thead> <tr> <th>Part Number</th> <th>Description</th> <th>Credit</th> <th>Quantity</th> <th>Units</th> <th>List Price</th> <th>Disc</th> <th>Unit Price</th> <th>Extended</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>50979-001</td> <td>BATTERY, SEALED #2</td> <td></td> <td>2.00</td> <td>Each</td> <td>85.680</td> <td></td> <td>85.680</td> <td>\$ 171.36</td> </tr> <tr> <td colspan="8"></td> <td>Total For This Discrepancy: \$ 319.86</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>										Part Number	Description	Credit	Quantity	Units	List Price	Disc	Unit Price	Extended	50979-001	BATTERY, SEALED #2		2.00	Each	85.680		85.680	\$ 171.36									Total For This Discrepancy: \$ 319.86
Part Number	Description	Credit	Quantity	Units	List Price	Disc	Unit Price	Extended																												
50979-001	BATTERY, SEALED #2		2.00	Each	85.680		85.680	\$ 171.36																												
								Total For This Discrepancy: \$ 319.86																												
Job: 19																																				
Work Request: 1000 hour / 120 month electrical bonding and shielding.																																				
Charges This Item:					Flat-Fee Labor:		\$		198.00																											
					Total For This Discrepancy:		\$		198.00																											
Job: 20																																				
Work Request: 200 hour cabin heat mixing valve inspection.																																				
Charges This Item:					Flat-Fee Labor:		\$		49.50																											
					Total For This Discrepancy:		\$		49.50																											
Job: 21																																				
Work Request: 300 hour / 12 month wing fitting hardware inspection.																																				

Ross Aviation Flight Maintenance - Linco

Lincoln Municipal Airport
1751 West Kearney Ave.
Lincoln, NE 68524
800-479-5851
402-475-8600/FAX 475-1422

Charges This Item:		Flat-Fee Labor:	\$ 99.00
		Total For This Discrepancy:	\$ 99.00
Job: 22			
Work Request: 200 hour lubrication schedule.			
Charges This Item:		Flat-Fee Labor:	\$ 99.00
		Total For This Discrepancy:	\$ 99.00
Job: 23			
Work Request: 300 hour lubrication schedule.			
Charges This Item:		Flat-Fee Labor:	\$ 99.00
		Total For This Discrepancy:	\$ 99.00
Job: 24			
Work Request: 60 month lubrication schedule.			
Charges This Item:		Flat-Fee Labor:	\$ 99.00
		Total For This Discrepancy:	\$ 99.00
Job: 25			
Work Request: 2500 hour / 60 month Chapter 4 Beringer Brakes assembly maintenance interval.			
Charges This Item:		Flat-Fee Labor:	\$ 198.00
		Total For This Discrepancy:	\$ 198.00
Job: 26			
Work Request: 24 month magnetometer calibration.			
Charges This Item:		Flat-Fee Labor:	\$ 65.50
		Total For This Discrepancy:	\$ 65.50
Job: 27			
Work Request: 60 month GRS 77 AHRS test.			
Charges This Item:		Flat-Fee Labor:	\$ 65.50
		Total For This Discrepancy:	\$ 65.50
Miscellaneous Charges:			
		Misc Supply:	\$ 152.05
Summary:			
Total Parts:	\$ 3,671.56	Total Oil:	\$ 47.88
Misc Supply:	\$ 152.05	Total Flat-Rate Labor:	\$ 5,056.25
Total Outside Labor:	\$ 12.00		
Totals:			
		SubTotal:	\$ 8,939.74
		Sales Taxes:	\$ 644.66
		Total Charges:	\$ 9,584.40
		Amount Remaining:	\$ 9,584.40
<small>Ascension Aviation LLC N189FG Printed: 8/04/2021</small>			
<small>Quote: 21-31667</small>		<small>Page: 4 of 5</small>	

Ross Aviation Flight Maintenance - Linco

Lincoln Municipal Airport

1751 West Kearney Ave.

Lincoln, NE 68524

800-479-5851

402-475-8600/FAX 475-1422

PARTS SUPPLIED OR INSTALLED MAY NOT BE GENUINE OEM PARTS AND MAY NOT BE COVERED BY THEIR RESPECTIVE OEM LIMITED WARRANTY PROGRAM. DETAILS OF WHETHER A PARTICULAR ITEM IS COVERED ARE AVAILABLE THROUGH YOUR SERVICE/SALES REPRESENTATIVE.

A TOKEN CHARGE EQUIVALENT TO APPROXIMATELY SIX PERCENT OF THE WORKORDER CHARGES MAY BE INCLUDED FOR SHOP SUPPLIES USED ON YOUR AIRCRAFT

IN THE EVENT AN EXCHANGE COMPONENT WAS INSTALLED ON THIS WORKORDER, A CORE CHARGE MAY BE ASSESSED DUE TO BEYOND NORMAL OVERHAUL CONDITION. ANY CHARGES OVER AND ABOVE THE STANDARD WILL BE ACCESSED TO THE CUSTOMER AFTER AND SEPARATE FROM THIS WORKORDER.